

## Leonardo DRS to Host Investor Day

## March 14, 2024

ARLINGTON, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 14, 2024-- Leonardo DRS, Inc. (Nasdaq: DRS), a leading provider of advanced defense technologies, will host its investor day in-person in New York and via webcast with financial analysts and institutional investors today, March 14, 2024, beginning at 9:00 a.m. E.T. and concluding at approximately 11:45 a.m. E.T.

During the event, the Leonardo DRS management team will discuss the company's differentiated portfolio, strategic priorities, operations and growth outlook. Prepared remarks will be followed by a live question and answer session.

Presenters for the investor day include:

- Bill Lynn, Chairman & Chief Executive Officer
- John Baylouny, Chief Operating Officer
- Mike Dippold, Chief Financial Officer
- Dr. Phil Perconti, Chief Technology Officer
- Jon Miller, Senior Vice President & General Manager of the Naval Power Systems Business
- Steve Vather, Vice President of Investor Relations & Corporate Finance

Individuals interested in joining the investor day virtually may access the presentation and webcast of the event as well as submit written questions, <u>here</u>.

A replay of the investor day and supplemental information will be available on the company's investor relations website later this afternoon, following the conclusion of the event.

## About Leonardo DRS

Headquartered in Arlington, VA, Leonardo DRS, Inc. is an innovative and agile provider of advanced defense technology to U.S. national security customers and allies around the world. We specialize in the design, development and manufacture of advanced sensing, network computing, force protection, and electric power and propulsion, and other leading mission-critical technologies. Our innovative people are leading the way in developing disruptive technologies for autonomous, dynamic, interconnected, and multi-domain capabilities to defend against new and emerging threats. For more information and to learn more about our full range of capabilities, visit www.LeonardoDRS.com.

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

This communication contains statements that constitute "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Those statements reflect current expectations, assumptions and estimates of future performance and economic conditions. The company cautions investors that any forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results and future trends to differ materially from those matters expressed in or implied by such forward-looking statements.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240314330123/en/

Investors Steve Vather VP, Investor Relations & Corporate Finance +1 703 409 2906 stephen.vather@drs.com

Media Michael Mount VP, Communications & Public Affairs +1 571 447 4624 mmount@drs.com

Source: Leonardo DRS, Inc.